
 
 

Varsity Lacrosse 2024 
 

DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME 
Wednesday, February 14 Camden Military Away 4:00pm 

Saturday, February 17 South EGingham Home 1:00pm 
Monday, February 19 Hammond Away 7:00pm 
Saturday, February 24 Spring Valley Home 1:00pm 
Tuesday, February 27 Philip Simmons Away 5:00pm 

Tuesday, March 5 Fox Creek Away 5:30pm 
Thursday, March 7 Camden Military Away 5:00pm 
Monday, March 11 Trinity Collegiate Away 5:30pm 
Tuesday, March 12 Philip Simmons Home 5:00pm 

Friday, March 15 Fox Creek Home 5:00pm 
Tuesday, March 19 Myrtle Beach Away 5:00pm 

Wednesday, March 20 Hilton Head Christian Home 5:30pm 
Friday, March 22 Heathwood Hall Away 7:00pm 

Monday, March 25 Beaufort Away 6:00pm 
Wednesday, April 10 Spring Valley Away 6:00pm 

Friday, April 12 Trinity Collegiate Home 5:30pm 
Tuesday, April 16 Hammond Home 5:30pm 
Thursday, April 18 Porter Gaud Away 5:30pm 
Tuesday, April 23 Hilton Head Christian Home 5:30pm 
Thursday, April 25 Camden Military Home 5:30pm 

 

Head Coach:  Mike Davey 
Assistant Coach:  Corbett Kolb 

Athletic Director:  Will Furse 
Headmaster:  Tripp Boykin 


